assets and liabilities. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the
Group will be placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial liabilities is disclosed in Note 35(a)(ii).

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments based on the carrying amounts as at the end
of the reporting period was:-

Group Company
2012 2011 2012 2011

Fixed rate instruments RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Fixed deposits with licensed banks 11,897 5,830 - -
Hire purchase payables (195) (387) - (3)

11,702 5,443 - (3)

Floating rate instruments

Term loan (1,338) (1,486) - (96)
Bankers' acceptance (521) - - -
Bank overdrafts - (1,390) - (95)

(1,859) (9,775) - (191)

90

AbleGroup Bhd annual report 2012

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(a) Financial Risk Management and Objectives (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates as at the end of
the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

Group
2012 2011

Increase/ Increase/
(Decrease) (Decrease)

Effects on profit after taxation RM'000 RM'000

Increase of 100 basis points (bp) (19) (98)
Decrease of 100 bp 19 98

Effects on equity

Increase of 100 bp (19) (98)
Decrease of 100 bp 19 98

Company
2012 2011

Increase/ Increase/
(Decrease) (Decrease)

Effects on profit after taxation RM'000 RM'000

Increase of 100 basis points (bp) - (2)
Decrease of 100 bp - 2

Effects on equity

Increase of 100 bp - (2)
Decrease of 100 bp - 2

(iii) Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risks, or the risk of counter parties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and other receivables.
The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures
on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets (including cash and bank balances), the Group minimises credit risk by
dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in respect of the trade
and other receivables as appropriate. The main components of this allowance are a specific loss component that relates